3. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 11.8302 13.4000 15.8766 1.8468
4. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 12.2219 13.8011 16.3800 1.9079
5. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 12.9775 14.6823 17.4530 2.0250
Arithmetic mean of last 30 days 13.6356 15.4126 18.1086 2.1290

31.12.2020 USD EUR GBP CNY

Rates: 7.4194 9.1164 10.1142 1.1283
1. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 7.5517 9.2037 10.2230 1.1500
2. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 7.5517 9.2037 10.2230 1.1500
3. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 7.4738 9.1370 10.1008 1.1368
4. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 7.4063 9.0697 9.9761 1.1277
5. Day Foreign Exchange Buying Rate 7.3405 9.0079 9.9438 1.1182
Arithmetic mean of last 30 days 7.7138 9.3887 10.3482 1.1729

Sensitivity analysis on currency risk:

The table below demonstrates prospective increase and decrease in equity and profit/loss as of
December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020 (excluding tax effect) on condition that 10 percent
revaluation/devaluation of the foreign currencies below against TL. This analysis has been prepared
assuming that other variables, particularly interest rates, remain constant.

Current Period 31.12.2021
Change in Foreign
Currency

Impact on Profit /
Loss (*) Impact on Equity

EUR
10% Increase 4,042 4,042
10% Decrease (4,042) (4,042)

USD
10% Increase 2,615 2,615
10% Decrease (2,615) (2,615)

Prior Period 31.12.2020
Change in foreign
currency

Impact on Profit /
Loss (*) Impact on Equity

EUR
10% Increase 2,834 2,834
10% Decrease (2,834) (2,834)

USD
10% Increase 597 597
10% Decrease (597) (597)

(*) Pre-tax figures.

BANK OF CHINA TURKEY A.Ş.

NOTES TO UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2021
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated)

34

INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL POSITION AND RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

III. EXPLANATIONS ON CURRENCY RISK (Continued)

Explanations on currency risk:

EUR USD Other FC Total

Current Period 31.12.2021
Assets
Cash (Cash in Vault, Foreign Currency Cash, Money in
Transit, Cheques Purchased, Precious Metal) and Balances
with the CBRT 110,887 137,022 - 247,909
Due from Banks (*) 173,322 114,942 2,952 291,216
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit/Loss - - - -
Money Market Placements - - - -
Financial Assets Measured at Fair Value through Other